10-08-1998



100846528

FORM PI	RECORDATION FORM COVER: PATENTS
To the Please of	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: se record the attached original document or a copy thereof. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Ultra-Probe Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): MARIO CUGINI 2091 Elevado Hills Dr. Vista, CA 92084
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Name Change Other: Execution date: August 24, 1998
4.	Application or Patent No(s): If filed with new application, execution date of new application: MRD 9.28.98
	A. Application No(s):
	B. Patent No(s):: 4,837,506
5.	Correspondence Address: Calif K. Tervo 6387 Caminito Lazaro San Diego, California 92111
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (§1.21(h)) @ \$40.00 per patent: 40 E
	Enclosed is check for \$ 40 00 for fees.
8.	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge underpayment of the fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 20-0525.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.
	Printed name :
	Signature : Affro Servi
	Date : 9/25/98
10.	Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

10/07/1996 TTGH11 00000195 4837506

01 FC:561

40.00 GP

\patent\assign\cover.pto (18.02.98)

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0939

BILL OF SALE

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transfers and quitclaims to MARIO CUGINI, an individual, all of the computer related equipment which be received from Ultraprobe, Ltd., a California Limited Partnership, which was dissolved effective November 21, 1997, which are located at the University of Irvino, as is, where is, and United States Patents set forth below:

> Patent Number 4,967,152 - Date of Patent: October 30, 1990 Patent Number 4,837,506 - Date of Patent: June 6, 1989

The undersigned, individually and as representative of Patterson-Murad, Inc. A. California corporation, and of Ultrapeobe, Ltd., a California Limited Parmership which was dissolved November 21, 1997, hereby agrees and executes this document to complete the transfer of patents for the full amount of \$ 13,800.00.

> Executed effective August 24, 1998, at AUSA VIETE, California. am Mural

This agreement is subject to the deposit of the \$13,800.00 into my account by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 26, 1998. My wiring instructions as follows:

> Union Bank of California Laguna Niguel Branch ABA# 122000496 Sam Murad Account No. 8111005271

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0940